
 
INVITATION TO BID 
 
County Bridge No. 17 On T-518 (Harper Hill Road) 
WEST TOWNSHIP, HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PA 
 
Sealed bids will be received by the Huntingdon County Board of Commissioners for rehabilitation of 
County Bridge No. 17 on T-518 (Harper Hill Road), at Bailey Building, 233 Penn Street, Huntingdon, PA 
16652 until 9:00 AM prevailing local time April 29, 2025. The bids will be publicly opened and read at 
9:30 AM at the regular meeting of the Huntingdon County Board of Commissioners.   
The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is Keller Engineers, Inc., 420 Allegheny Street, 
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648. Bidding Documents are available in portable document file (PDF) format and 
will be emailed to the prospective bidder.  Neither Owner nor Engineer will be responsible for full or partial 
sets of Bidding Documents, including Addenda if any, obtained from sources other than the Issuing 
Office. All bidders must be registered at the office of Keller Engineers, Inc. to be eligible to bid.  
Bid security shall be furnished in accordance with the Proposal and Contract. 
Prequalification of Bidder for the specific items of work as Specified in Section 102.01 of Pennsylvania 
Department of Transportation (PennDOT) Specifications Publication 408 is required. 
Huntingdon County reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any informality, omissions, defects 
or irregularities in the bids, and to accept and award any contract which, in its judgment, is in the best 
interest of Huntingdon County. The County may consider the qualifications and experience of the bidders 
and proposed subcontractors when evaluating bids.  If the Contract is to be awarded, it will be awarded 
to the lowest responsive and responsible Bidder. 
 
 
Date: 4/8/25 & 4/12/25  Ms. Heather Fellman 
 Address: 223 Penn Street 

Huntingdon, PA 16652 
  

 


